POWER
AVD85 Series
85 Watts
Total Power: 85 Watts
Input Voltage:  36 - 75V
# of Outputs: Single
Special FeatureS
 � 2:1 Wide input range

Humidity 5% to 95% (non-condensing)
MTBF 2 Million hours
RoHS Compliant
Pin Assignments
Pin # Function
1 +V in
2 Enable
3 -V in
4 -V out
5 - Sense
6 Trim
7 +Sense
8 +V out
Ordering Information
Model number Input voltage Output voltage Power
AVD85-48S3V3-6L 36 - 75 Vin 3.3 V @ 25 A 82.5 W
AVD85-48S3V3TL 36 - 75 Vin 3.3 V @ 25 A 82.5 W
AVD85-48S3V3B-6L 36 - 75 Vin 3.3 V @ 25 A 82.5 W
AVD85-48S05-6L 36 - 75 Vin 5 V @ 17 A 85 W
AVD85-48S05B-6L 36 - 75 Vin 5 V @ 17 A 85 W
AVD85-48S05TL 36 - 75 Vin 5 V @ 17 A 85 W
AVD85-48S12TL 36 - 75 Vin 12 V @ 7 A 84 W
AVD85-48S12-6L 36 - 75 Vin 12 V @ 7 A 84 W
AVD85-48S12B-6L 36 - 75 Vin 12 V @ 7 A 84 W
Notes:
Standard version is negative enable
-6 = 3.8 mm pin length
B = Baseplate version